The effects of the changes in the Group’s accounting policies described above on the results for the current
and preceding years by line items presented in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income are as follows:

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Impact on profit or loss for the year
Decrease in administrative expenses 333 333
Increase in other gains and losses 18,500 10,800

Net decrease in loss for the year attributable to owners
 of the Company 18,833 11,133

Impact on other comprehensive income for the year
Increase in gain on revaluation of leasehold land and buildings 326,966 –

Net increase in total comprehensive income attributable to owners
 of the Company 345,799 11,133

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

TERMBRAY INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017 11

The effects of the changes in accounting policies described above on the financial positions of the Group
as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, 31st March, 2016, are as follows:

31.3.2016

Adjustments
arising from

changes in the
accounting

policies 31.3.2016
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally
stated) (restated)

Investment property 28,840 114,960 143,800

Total effects on net assets 28,840 114,960 143,800

Retained profits (114,490) (114,960) (229,450)

Total effect on equity (114,490) (114,960) (229,450)

1.4.2015

Adjustments
arising from

changes in the
accounting

policies 1.4.2015
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally
stated) (restated)

Investment property 29,173 103,827 133,000

Total effects on net assets 29,173 103,827 133,000

Retained profits (521,704) (103,827) (625,531)

Total effect on equity (521,704) (103,827) (625,531)

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

TERMBRAY INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016-201712

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share

2017 2016
HK$’000 HK$’000

Basic and diluted loss per share before adjustments (7.72) (20.80)
Adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies 0.96 0.57

Reported basic and diluted loss per share (6.76) (20.23)

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

TERMBRAY INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017 13

RETURN ON CAPITAL EMPLOYED

The Group’s aim is to increase shareholders’ value. The extent to which this goal has been achieved is